## NOTIFICATION BY PRIMARY INSIDERS/RELATED PARTY TO CYVIZ AS

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party			
a)	Name	Chris Lewis		
2	Reason for the notificati	ason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	EVP North-America		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the company			
a)	Name	Cyviz AS		
b)	LEI	549300XTJ33LIKU4KN78		
4a	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share options in Cyviz AS with ISIN NO0010015175		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Share options where each option gives a right to acquire one ordinary share in Cyviz AS (with ISIN NO0010015175) at strike price NOK 26.70.		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 26.70	30,000	
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Aggregated volume: 30,000 share options Aggregated price of fully vested: NOK 801,000.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-12-30		
f)	Place of transaction	XOFF – Outside a trading venue		